Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1386
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

For Official Use

Company Number

04283954

Abrasive Edge Limited

1 f We

Neil Richard Gibson
39 Castle Street
Leicester

LE1 5SWN

Mark Grahame Tailby
39 Castle Street
Leicester

LE1 5WN

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 08 July 2010

Signed

Date 07 July 2010

CBA

39 Castle Street
Leicester

LE1 5WN

Ref 001705/NRG/MGT/DW

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

For Official Use

LA llllllllllt

17/07/201 0
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Abrasive Edge Limited

on the 8 July 2010 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name EED Ranhoren) -

Signed %Q\bw:m}\

Dated Qc; 1 L0\




Abrasive Edge Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 July 2010

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise

£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts
Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance
Surplus ¢/d

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Cash in Hand

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Date

102,698 00

79,896 00
(62,598 00)

17,298 00

5,875 00

5,875 00

5,875 00




Abrasive Edge Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 July 2010

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 5,875 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Department of Employment 2,589 24
Employees Holiday Pay 4 46
2,593 70
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 3,281 30
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
NIL
3,281 30
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nl
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,281 30
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3,281 30
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,281 30
SURPLUS 8/D 17,298 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 81,153 ¢
Employees 61 54
Department of Employment 13,481 76
Directors 22,000 00
Barclayc Bank Plc 29,135 58
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 15,000 00
H M Customs & Excise (VAT) 8,000 00
168,832 79
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (148,253 49)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {148,253 49)
Issued and called up capital
Qrdinary Shareholders 100

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

100

(148,254 49)

Signature Date




0L 91 010z AInr L0 0102 J3A DS Sdl : z4o0 | abed

amneubig
L6 6992 ZY1 8137 “1eisenia ‘uoisbip ‘g xog Od [Iounogy ybnosog uojsbipa pue Agpep 0002
L9 0E8'L ZV6 PN ‘J91sayouei ‘uo)suun ‘peod JoubiH Zg-ogt 'uweg syl P3UWI aaselqy WBUHON LOND
6L PLY IXZ LZAD '2aysyomepn ‘Aabny ‘smop spse) | [ELOWS JO S8y [EUCIIEN OOND
00 v9S ONBG €15 ‘Plaays ‘YuomspueH 1S3 Spu| 9SnoH aloq ‘uaasal)) aaeaibiQ ezz iun 8.1 IN2I00Y SOND
00 ¥95 HA9 +#S Jaaosjog 'peoy LUoNe)S 153 SU| 8Ise) SponpoId P2 N POWND
GG £86'L NOL LMW ‘saukay uojiy ‘Asjyole|g ‘shuany WOPIOH / pajiIn] seAISeIqQY BYIN EOND
£E 829 Nvs 819 ‘weybuiwag ‘AspiooH ‘1eang piaiuyo| ‘aua) spu| uojneg g pajilun saAISeIqY SPUBIPI ZOND
aesrs'L ZV0 L LSAA 'SHBIS “oouues ‘umolbpug '1s3 spu| j@alls UHON pauwi sanddng Guiysiuiy (1SN LOWND
S0 2£2'L OdP L 1NN ‘SILBYUON ‘Aluaaeq ‘ejejs3 [eujsnpu| yoep Buoq ‘yaozep Uiy POYILLIN HN SBAISEIQY B)SIB| Q0WND
86 99 NQJ. L8S '‘pioyels ‘aoeua] sield ‘|| sJelud pajiWi AISBIQY [SBYIIWLIYNY LOMD
Lo voe'y M6 FOD 'X8553 18)1S8Udj0D) 'Yed sljelaalas ‘@so)) sauang ABojouyoe | aaiseiqy JodsBuny 00MD
00 000'S1 7S ¥4D 'WpIe)d ‘uaysiuel ‘peoy Seo AL ‘910 SUGINGUISI] UonRWIOjU| SBXE | (IAVd) swosny g anuaray W H ZOHO
00 0008 Wb v [00dIaAI] o0 SuUIaND) ‘MNE ‘Wea] yis Asusaiosu] [eluss SWOISNT} R anuandy WH LOHD
¥6 96C'y M6 PO ‘X853 '181SaU|0I0) “ed SIIBAaS ‘proy SI0oUApA paliuin $SAAISEIQY SaUIBH 00HD
6 8¥6 rosG LrS 'plasisayn ‘aleisg Buipes) plaslsayy ‘peoy jyuequoolg yo ‘Aepa abpug pajwi} suos g Jimor abiocen 0099
£G 6827 q08 SOH 'ybnosogsaleuy ‘unog Bl pequln) YBed ssauisng Sawer 1S P11 MM Auedwon pleoiand sy LO4D
ot v OrP LAD ‘Ausnod 1ysajod 'peoy Yooew ‘asnoH puepgaying au) ssaidx3 |esapady 004D
00 99 saafoidwz 203D
Bt 88¢C VSZ #2490 ‘HipseD ‘webuad piojd '9iec) eipuexaly g PN SOAISEIQY E)S)] 1030
12 196 714G TAD ‘SPUBIPIN 1SaAA ‘AIUsA0) 'UayAAN 'PEOY Uwpog paywn spuoweiq Buusauibug 0039
gLzl NOO ZINL ey ‘1sinyadels ‘yoeosddy uonels paywr] sbuploH y 10Q2
GZ Li'2 Y9 PAM ‘UOJdWEYISAIOM ‘PROY BEPSACQ 26 UOISIAIY S3AISEIQY SO 00ad
/829 419 9ZNg 'X8ssng ISE] ‘yomwuag ‘sliuf SpuUj pJjojuel)) Z IuN pPajiWIT S10NPOLd pudLUeI] Jndmaln) 2000
£9 +9 avt £EON 'weyuels) 'Aqiawog pio 'sainsed ay] ‘uled sinusayd Buusawbug Buipiedg suysn L0
08 Z51'v VIS 8117 AUy ‘Aeg 1suwiuny ‘enuaay ydesy S 1S3 pu| pAWT L ' £2-GZ PIUN Yol ajised 0002
006219 piedhe|oleg £040
00 996'02 Ueo sheppleg 709>
85 o'z Jajsana 'youe.g aneibjag 21d jueg sAejpleg 1099
6 0¢ d42¢ 131 19190187 ‘zZeg Xog Od seg) ysijug 0090
L6 L0E d4€ 237 ‘ybnologiuanp ‘peoy uole ‘9ielsT [eLsnpul ybnoloqiuand Zi hun pajw ®n Buoo] S B v covo
gl 98¢ 348 8LAM 'SHBH ‘PIOHEAA “IBd SSBUISNG PIOJBAA JUSDSAID |IYUddIo § PajiLLiT SSpe|g SAISEIQY OV
] 989 109 9Z0A oA ‘uclejddod Jaddn ‘peoy sjepsie|O Hied ssauisng Ja}SUILLYHON SAII0SSOIVY P SANISELAY SEIRIqQy 00vYD
3 ssalppy awep fay

si0)ipai) Auedwon - g
pajtwi abp3 aisesqy

ved




Ol g\ 0LOZ AiRT L0

; 0102 19A 108 Sdi

Z Jo z sbed

aimeubig

6y ozZPLLL Bujelo] sauu3 0§
g8t 6/ HEL ¥37 181590197 ‘@SNOH |laMiOL 100.41q Bunip 00AD
€6 EZY aNZ 9NN ‘SJUBYLON YIUD '9s0]D uop|3 ok 001D
01 58 INZ 288 ‘wngyoe|g '192.g uosiuey “Jed Buipes] 1S uoswieH g Jiun SSAISRIQY 9 SJEMpPIBH INDaINS oSO
9L zel'ee BIPU| 'SLHZEE PEqepaLIyY 'PeOY ABYPO 'O A | O ‘9b/S Joid pajn saaiseIqy Buiialg r0SD
G¢ 696'C N8 PXH ‘XepeH ‘sueq puejisasn ‘sueT aucisi||q P11 (g O) ssaiseIqY B1G €080
00 06¢ MVY0 G371 ‘191882197 'peoy ajebuolay vz payI] 201A1ag AJUBlUnoooY SIS 7080
¥ 09G g/ 04d ‘auysesur ‘kapoyD ed ssauisng yuoN Aspoyd 'peoy pesywniq Seftb Iun pauwi dnoicy saibojouyoa| SSAISEIQY TYS L0SHD
1474 m..OO_N nroecL3at _r_mzo.qoncm:o.d _wv_mm|_ 1se3 _mbcwo AVIABG pRIBUS _m—nm>_momw_ SN0y pajwir] SBAISEIQY UleqoL) JUIES 00SO
00 L20'9L 908 918 ‘weybunung 'peoy As|BeH Gg-cg ‘asenbg 1jegoD 200 Juawied Aouepunpay ¥0d0
00 000°2Z JUND23Y UBDT SJ0j2alIQg UOSPJEYIIY UBAS)S JIN £0HD
PG 96¢€ 819 6z3s ‘uopuo ‘peoy abueis 0zz Buysijangd Jequeg seboy Zodo
PG 96¢€ AE0 81 1S 'PIOYEIS IN YeS 'PeOY JBS ‘USNAM pue|bu3 o Y L0YO
g ale 1SS 9LHE ‘91004 153 spu| uoldn ‘speoy Aojoe4 ‘2 pun papwn eluyay 004D
£v 91€ 306 ZSM 'SPUBIPIA 1SOMA ‘IIBSIBAA "WEd SSauisng Jsiwald ‘18allg uaand payiWwLT SaNYN Jamod 50dD
B8O 8GC Z9Z 0ZWD xass3 ‘moleH ‘0/69 x08 Od samog Aaujd $0d0
£9GoF'lL 306 ZSM 'SPUeIPIl 1S9 ‘POOAA |IESIEAA 'SUET |[EH 'SHIOM XIUOBYd saniselqy 1adng xiuaoyd €0dD
@dgs EEON 'soun
0L 069'L wWeyjuels) JN ‘ploydoy syl 'peoy aAg UbiH ‘uue4 abueis ‘sabepo) wieq abueso | fouegnsuon ubisag W4d 20dD
L 216°L MO T1d ‘llemuIod 'Yseyes ‘peoy uols|io) Yied SSauIsng UCAY [8M9 1 JUN pauwIT sanselqy g d 00d0
3 ssalppy alWEeN Aoy

siojpas) Auedwod) - g
pajwn] abp3 aalselqy

vdo




